
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

at  

Durban Shongweni Club 

Hosted by 



JANE LATIMER ARENA 

Walk the Course 7:45 and Start at 8am for both days 

APPROX TIME GRADE CLASS NO OF 

08:00 1M J/C/A A2 SPEED 12 

08:40 1M10 J/C/A A2 SPEED 10 

09:20 1M20 J/A A2 SPEED 10 

09:50 1M30 –1M35 J & A A2 SPEED 13 

10:30 1M J/C/A 2 PHASE 11 

11:00 1M10 J/C/A 2 PHASE  10 

11:30 1M20 J/A 2 PHASE 10 

12:00 1M30 –1M35 J & A 2 PHASE 13 

12:40 90 J/C/A 2 PHASE 8 

13:00 80 –40CM RECREATIONAL 2 PHASE 11 

FINISH AT 1:30 (108) 

APPROX TIME GRADE CLASS NO OF 

08:00 1M J/C/A THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP  9 

08:40 1M10 J/C/A THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP  10 

09:20 1M20 J/A THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP 10 

10:00 1M30 –1M35 J & A THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP  13 

10:40 90 A2 SPEED 8 

11:00 80-40 RECREATIONAL A2 SPEED 11 

11:30 40-80 RECREATIONAL THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP  11 

12:10 90 J/C/A THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP  8 

FINISH AT  12:30 (80) 



GENERAL REGULATIONS: 

 

 

1.    All jumping competitions will be conducted under SASJ rules & FEI sj rules. 

2.    Substitutions must be made on the form provided and given to the organising committee 30 minutes before the start of 

the event in question, only the horse OR rider may be substituted. 

3.    Right of admission for any retailers is reserved. Bookings must be made before the show. 

4    No person OR company may conduct, promote, hand out, receive items OR payment that may constitute doing any form 

of business during ESP’s show 

5    All dogs to be kept on leads 

6.    Please do not phone to enquire what number you are riding 

7   Entry form must be faxed or emailed with proof of payment 

8   The organisers reserve the right to limit, cancel, postpone or divide classes. Refunds for cancellation or postponement will 

be made after deducting the administration levy and or entries to cover direct costs. 

9    Sponsors, Owners and Riders, Horses or Ponies must be registered with the SAEF/ SASJ for the 2019 subscription year 

as at the closing date of entry as recreational members which is free. Entries out of order at closing date will be forfeited. 

10.    All stallions must have a yellow disc on both sides of the bridle or have a yellow ribbon in the tail 

11    No use of paddocks, lunge arenas or arenas other than those demarcated for the use of the show are to be used – 

under penalty of disqualification 

12   Abuse of the horse will be strictly prohibited and observed. 

13    Late entries will only be accepted if confirmed by organising committee, if you make a payment for a late entry that is not 

accepted then refund will be less administrative fee of R100. 

14    Entries will not be refunded if withdrawn after closing date of entries 

15    Entries that are purchased privately must be given to the organising committee at least 24 hrs before the event in 

question begins; this must be sent to the show holder with the form which is available on the SA Show Jumping website. 

16    The onus is on the competitor to check the program when it is published on the web (Tues lunchtime) and to ensure that 

their email address is updated with the organising committee. Any change to the schedule will be published on the web 

together with the program and a newsflash will be sent out 

17.    Competitors may only purchase entries in their class and must be done 24hrs in advance 

18   TIME TABLE: Whilst the published time table will be adhered to as far as possible, the Organising Committee, reserves 

the right to make such alterations as it deems necessary.  All alterations will be posted on the official notice board. 

Competitors are advised to check the starting times of their classes with the Show Secretary. 

19  No movement from class heights will be allowed at the show  

20  I INDEMNIFY OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND ASSISTANTS (CALCORP INTERNATIONAL CC AND ITS MEMBERS) 

AND HOLD HARMLESS AGAINST RESPONSIBILITY OR CLAIM THAT MAY BE MADE AGAINST THEM FOR ANY LOSS, 

INJRY, DEATH AND OR DAMAGES CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHERWISE. 



RECREATIONAL 50-80CM 

CLASS 1.5/2.3/4.3 

THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIPS  FEI 238.2.2 

PRIZES 50CM: 1ST-3RD 

PRIZES 60CM: 1ST-2ND 

PRIZES 80CM: 1ST-6TH 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

1 0.40m Karen Sutton (Rec) Sally 

2 0.40m Laura Thomas - Gilks (Cat2) Don Imperatore 

3 0.50cm Meeka Delport (Rec) Brandenberg Lord Of The Rings 

4 60 cm Tarryn Jackson (Rec) Shining Empire 

5 60 cm Katherine Black (U18) Shamrocks Doulton 

6 0.80m Kyla Picken (U18) Sunny Dayz 

7 0.80cm Tracy Cahn Emerald Isle A Moment In Time 

8 0.80m Ella Mostert (U18) Celestial Shakira 

9 0.80m Rebecca Kohne Henham's Aroleun 

10 0.80m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Capital Hayden 

11 0.80cm Tracy Cahn Emerald Isle Aces And Eights  

RECREATIONAL 50-80CM 

CLASS 1.1/2.1/4.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.2 

PRIZES 50CM: 1ST-3RD 

PRIZES 60CM: 1ST 

PRIZES 80CM: 1ST-7TH 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

1 0.40m Karen Sutton (Rec) Sally 

2 0.40m Laura Thomas - Gilks (Cat2)  Don Imperatore 

3 0.50cm Meeka Delport (Rec) Brandenberg Lord Of The Rings 

4 60 cm Katherine Black (U18) Shamrocks Doulton 

5 0.80cm Tracy Cahn Emerald Isle A Moment In Time 

6 0.80m Ella Mostert (U18) Celestial Shakira 

7 0.80m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Capital Hayden 

8 0.80m Kyla Picken (U18) Sunny Dayz 

9 0.80m Jocelyn McAllister Taffeta Rose 

10 0.80m Rebecca Kohne Henham's Aroleun 

11 0.80cm Tracy Cahn Emerald Isle Aces And Eights  

RECREATIONAL 50-80CM 

CLASS 1.3/2.2/4.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES 50CM: 1ST-3RD 

PRIZES 60CM: 1ST-2ND 

PRIZES 80CM: 1ST-6TH 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

1 0.40m Laura Thomas - Gilks (Cat2) Don Imperatore 

2 0.40m Karen Sutton (Rec) Sally 

3 0.50cm Meeka Delport (Rec) Brandenberg Lord Of The Rings 

4 60 cm Katherine Black (U18) Shamrocks Doulton 

5 60 cm Tarryn Jackson (Rec) Shining Empire 

6 0.80cm Tracy Cahn Emerald Isle Aces And Eights  

7 0.80m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Capital Hayden 

8 0.80m Kyla Picken (U18) Sunny Dayz 

9 0.80m Ella Mostert (U18) Celestial Shakira 

10 0.80m Rebecca Kohne Henham's Aroleun 

11 0.80cm Tracy Cahn Emerald Isle A Moment In Time 



JNR/CH/ADULT 90 

CLASS NO 5.3/10/3 

THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIPS  FEI 238.2.2 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R250 

PRIZES ADULT:  1ST-R250, 2ND -R200 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIORS 

1 0.90m Katie Conway (U18) Saratoga Mozart 

2 0.90m Jocelyn McAllister Taffeta Rose 

3 0.90m Katherine Black Bridesdale Erin 

ADULTS 

1 0.90m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Rivervales Boho Girl 

2 0.90m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Christmas Wonder 

3 0.90m Heidi Caine (Cat2) Parker 

4 0.90m Victoria Roets (Cat2) Marchant 

5 0.90m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Snowman 

JNR/CH/ADULT 90 

CLASS NO 5/1/10.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.2 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R200 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R200 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIORS 

1 0.90m Teaghan Campher Hobbit 

2 0.90m Katie Conway (U18) Saratoga Mozart 

3 0.90m Katherine Black Bridesdale Erin 

4 0.90m Teaghan Campher Mr Higgins 

ADULTS 

1 0.90m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Christmas Wonder 

2 0.90m Heidi Caine (Cat2) Parker 

3 0.90m Victoria Roets (Cat2) Marchant 

4 0.90m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Snowman 

JNR/CH/ADULT 90 

CLASS NO 5.2/10/2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R200  

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R200,2ND-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIORS 

1 0.90m Jocelyn McAllister Taffeta Rose 

2 0.90m Katherine Black Bridesdale Erin 

3 0.90m Katie Conway (U18) Saratoga Mozart 

ADULTS 

1 0.90m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Snowman 

2 0.90m Heidi Caine (Cat2) Parker 

3 0.90m Victoria Roets (Cat2) Marchant 

4 0.90m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Christmas Wonder 

5 0.90m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Rivervales Boho Girl 



JNR/CH/ADULT 1M 

CLASS NO 6.1/11.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.2 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R250,2ND-R200 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R250,2ND-R200 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIOR 

1 1.00m Jizelle Campher Mont Blanc 

2 1.00m Rachel Lucy Kerdachi (U18) Graphite 

3 1.00m Rachel Venniker (U18) Charlotte's Prince 

4 1.00m Sabrina Bailey Callaho Liana 

5 1.00m Chad Hoggan (U18) Emerald Isle Afrikener 

6 1.00m Jizelle Campher True To Tradition 

ADULTS 

1 1.00m Laura Thomas - Gilks (Cat2) Scots Party 

2 1.00m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Foresyte Bator 

3 1.00m Nicola Kohne (Cat1) Houston 

4 1.00m Anthony Ekerold (Cat1) Mossandi Noctus 

5 1.00m Yvonne Volschenk Alshabani 

JNR/CH/ADULT 1M 

CLASS NO 6.2/11.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R250,2ND-R200 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R250,2ND-R200 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIOR 

1 1.00m Jizelle Campher Mont Blanc 

2 1.00m Chad Hoggan (U18) Emerald Isle Afrikener 

3 1.00m Amy Coxon Gilliatt (U18) Global Herbs Heavy Metal 

4 1.00m Rachel Lucy Kerdachi (U18) Graphite 

5 1.00m Rachel Venniker (U18) Charlotte's Prince 

6 1.00m Sabrina Bailey Callaho Liana 

7 1.00m Jizelle Campher True To Tradition 

ADULTS 

2 1.00m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Foresyte Bator 

3 1.00m Nicola Kohne (Cat1) Houston 

4 1.00m Anthony Ekerold (Cat1) Mossandi Noctus 

5 1.00m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Rivervales Boho Girl 

6 1.00m Yvonne Volschenk Alshabani 

JNR/CH/ADULT 1M 

CLASS NO 6.3/11.3 

THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIPS  FEI 238.2.2 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300 

PRIZES ADULT:  1ST-R300,2ND-R250 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIOR 

1 1.00m Chad Hoggan (U18) Emerald Isle Afrikener 

2 1.00m Sabrina Bailey Callaho Liana 

3 1.00m Rachel Venniker (U18) Charlotte's Prince 

4 1.00m Rachel Lucy Kerdachi (U18) Graphite 

ADULTS 

1 1.00m Yvonne Volschenk Alshabani 

2 1.00m Laura Thomas - Gilks (Cat2) Scots Party 

3 1.00m Anthony Ekerold (Cat1) Mossandi Noctus 

4 1.00m Nicola Kohne (Cat1) Houston 

5 1.00m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Foresyte Bator 



JNR/ADULT 1M10 

CLASS NO 7.1/12.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.2 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300,2ND-R250 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R300 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.10m Jenna-Lee Glancey (U18) Maxstar Dark Knight 

2 1.10m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Knights Silhouette 

3 1.10m Amy Coxon Gilliatt (U18) Global Herbs Heavy Metal 

4 1.10m Rachel Venniker (U18) Atreyu 

5 1.10m Diya Singh (U18) Phoenix Cezanne 

6 1.10 Courtney Cahn (U18)  Gondor Porte-bonheur 

7    

ADULTS 

1 1.10m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Say Something Sunshine 

2 1.10m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Callaho Con Cero 

3 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Davenport Ranger 

4 1.10m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Corals Call 

JNR/ADULT 1M10 

CLASS NO 7.2/12.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300,2ND-R250 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R300  

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.10m Amy Coxon Gilliatt (U18) Global Herbs Heavy Metal 

2 1.10 Courtney Cahn (U18)  Gondor Porte-bonheur 

3 1.10m Diya Singh (U18) Phoenix Cezanne 

4 1.10m Jenna-Lee Glancey (U18) Maxstar Dark Knight 

5 1.10m Rachel Venniker (U18) Atreyu 

6 1.10m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Knights Silhouette 

ADULTS 

1 1.10m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Corals Call 

2 1.10m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Say Something Sunshine 

3 1.10m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Callaho Con Cero 

4 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Davenport Ranger 

JNR/ADULT 1M10 

CLASS NO 7.3/12.3 

THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIPS  FEI 238.2.2 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R350,2ND-R300 

PRIZES ADULT:  1ST-R350  

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.10 Courtney Cahn (U18)  Gondor Porte-bonheur 

2 1.10m Rachel Venniker (U18) Atreyu 

3 1.10m Amy Coxon Gilliatt (U18) Global Herbs Heavy Metal 

4 1.10m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Knights Silhouette 

5 1.10m Jenna-Lee Glancey (U18) Maxstar Dark Knight 

6 1.10m Diya Singh (U18) Phoenix Cezanne 

ADULTS 

1 1.10m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Callaho Con Cero 

2 1.10m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Corals Call 

3 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Davenport Ranger 

4 1.10m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Say Something Sunshine 



JNR/ADULT 1M20 

CLASS NO 8.1/13.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.2 

PRIZES JNR: 1ST-R350 

PRIZES ADULT:  1ST-R350, 2ND-R300 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.20m Kyla Mcloughlin () Narida H Z 

2 1.20m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Latina 

3 1.20m Kyla Mcloughlin () Cellehof Anastasia 

ADULTS 

1 1.20m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Consuelo Carlos 

2 1.20m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Questionnaire 

3 1.20m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Callaho Lloyd 

4 1.20m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Lamiro G.i.h 

5 1.20m Jenna Barrow Liberty Lord Cassini 

6 1.20m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Quartermain 

7 1.20m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Rivervales Bold Streak 

JNR/ADULT 1M20 

CLASS NO 8.2/13.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES JNR: 1ST-R350 

PRIZES ADULT:  1ST-R350, 2ND-R300 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.20m Kyla Mcloughlin () Cellehof Anastasia 

2 1.20m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Latina 

3 1.20m Kyla Mcloughlin () Narida H Z 

ADULTS 

1 1.20m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Callaho Lloyd 

2 1.20m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Consuelo Carlos 

3 1.20m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Rivervales Bold Streak 

4 1.20m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Quartermain 

5 1.20m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Questionnaire 

6 1.20m Jenna Barrow Liberty Lord Cassini 

7 1.20m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Lamiro G.i.h 

JNR/ADULT 1M20 

CLASS NO 8.3/13.3 

THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIPS  FEI 238.2.2 

PRIZES JNR: 1ST-R400 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R400 2ND-R350 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.20m Kyla Mcloughlin () Narida H Z 

2 1.20m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Latina 

3 1.20m Kyla Mcloughlin () Cellehof Anastasia 

ADULTS 

1 1.20m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Lamiro G.i.h 

2 1.20m Liberty Lord Cassini Lord Cassini 

3 1.20m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Questionnaire 

4 1.20m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Consuelo Carlos 

5 1.20m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Rivervales Bold Streak 

6 1.20m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Callaho Lloyd 

7 1.20m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Quartermain 



ADULT  & JUNIOR 1M30-1M35 

CLASS NO 9.1/240.1/240.2 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.2 

PRIZES JNR 1M30: 1ST-R350 

PRIZES ADULT 1M30/1M35: 1ST-R400,2ND-R350, 3RD-R250 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIORS 

1 1.30m Katherine Stainton (U18) Brandenburg Chansellor 

        

ADULTS 

1 1.30m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Rendement Reflection 

2 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Cellehof Anka 

3 1.30m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Mossandi Night Raider 

4 1.30m Nicole Gibbs (Cat1) World Congress 

5 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Opal De Bastide 

6 1.30m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) La Cawarra 

7 1.35m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Conthezze 

8 1.35m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Liberty Parc Pleasure 

9 1.35m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Condor 

10 1.35m Nicole Kohne CSF Hermes Girl 

11 1.35m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Summer Bridge Cruise 

12 1.35m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Liberty Figo H . E 

ADULT  & JUNIOR 1M30-1M35 

CLASS NO 9.1/250.1/250.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES JNR 1M30: 1ST-R350 

PRIZES ADULT 1M30/1M35: 1ST-R400,2ND-R350, 3RD-R250 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIORS 

1 1.30m Katherine Stainton (U18) Brandenburg Chansellor 

        

ADULTS 

1 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Cellehof Anka 

2 1.30m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Rendement Reflection 

3 1.30m Nicole Gibbs (Cat1) World Congress 

4 1.30m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) La Cawarra 

5 1.30m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Mossandi Night Raider 

6 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Opal De Bastide 

7 1.35m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Summer Bridge Cruise 

8 1.35m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Liberty Figo H . E 

9 1.35m Nicole Kohne CSF Hermes Girl 

10 1.35m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Condor 

11 1.35m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Conthezze 

12 1.35m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Liberty Parc Pleasure 

ADULT  & JUNIOR 1M30-1M35 

CLASS NO 9.1/260.1/260.2 

THE ESP SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIPS  FEI 238.2.2 

PRIZES JNR 1M30: 1ST-R500 

PRIZES ADULT 1M30/1M35: 1ST-R700,2ND-R600, 3RD-R500 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIORS 

1 1.30m Katherine Stainton (U18) Brandenburg Chansellor 

        

ADULTS 

1 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Opal De Bastide 

2 1.30m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Mossandi Night Raider 

3 1.30m Nicole Gibbs (Cat1) World Congress 

4 1.30m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) La Cawarra 

5 1.30m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Rendement Reflection 

6 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Cellehof Anka 

7 1.35m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Conthezze 

8 1.35m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Liberty Figo H . E 

9 1.35m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Condor 

10 1.35m Nicole Kohne CSF Hermes Girl 

11 1.35m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Liberty Parc Pleasure 

12 1.35m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Summer Bridge Cruise 


